
COMMISSIONERS COURT
COMMUNICATION

REFERENCE NUMBER

PAGE 1 OF 6
DATE: 03/08/2022

SUBMITTED BY: Community Development PREPARED BY:
APPROVED BY:

Janel Holt
James A. McClinton

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE PROGRAM YEAR 
2020 EMERGENCY SOLUTIONS GRANT - CARES ACT PROGRAM 
CONTRACT BETWEEN TARRANT COUNTY AND THE 
SALVATION ARMY FOR EMERGENCY SHELTER OPERATIONS 
RELATED TO COVID-19 RESPONSE - COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT

*** CONSENT AGENDA ***

COMMISSIONERS COURT ACTION REQUESTED

It is requested that the Commissioners Court approve Amendment No. 1 to the Program Year (PY) 
2020 Emergency Solutions Grant - CARES Act (ESG-CV) Program Contract between Tarrant County 
and The Salvation Army for emergency shelter operations related to the COVID-19 response, 
amending to increase the grant amount to $412,206.00 and extending the term of agreement to thirty 
(30) months.

BACKGROUND

On March 27, 2020, the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act was signed 
into law, providing supplemental funding allocations to Tarrant County as an Urban Entitlement 
County.

On May 5, 2020, the Commissioners Court through Court Order #132721, approved the 2020 Action 
Plan. The Action Plan includes provisions for the Tarrant County ESG-CV program.

On November 10, 2020, the Commissioners Court through Court Order #134191, approved the initial 
agreement with The Salvation Army for provision of emergency shelter operations related to the 
COVID response.

Approval of Amendment No. 1 will increase funding by $180,000.00 for additional supplies and 
lengthen the term, as requested by the agency. The new contract amount is $412,206.00 and the new 
term will end September 30, 2022.

The Criminal District Attorney’s office has approved this agreement as to form.

FISCAL IMPACT

Costs associated with administration of this contract are paid with grant funds through Grant #E-20-
UW-48-0001-CV. There are no match requirements.


